

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. NARPAL S/O LALA  
RAM (ELECTRONICSHOP) (Chhawla)

**10.05.2024**

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Sh. Sumit Garg and Sh. Akshat Gupta, Ld. Counsel  
for BSES.  
Accused no.1 Narpal in person with Ld. Counsel Sh.  
Accused no.2 is absent.

It is submitted by accused no.1 that his house/premises and house/premises of accused no.2 are different. It is further submitted that his meter bearing no. 40432515 is in his own name. It is further submitted that meter has been wrongly mentioned in the complaint.

Submissions heard.

Let verification report be called for next date of hearing.

Put up for filing verification report and for consideration on bail and notice on **26.07.2024**.

**(Vinod Kumar Meena)**  
**ASJ : Special Electricity Court**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**10.05.2024**