

54 Ct. Cases 767/2023

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. NARPAL S/O LALA RAM  
(Chhawla)

**28.05.2025**

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Ms. Shruti Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for BSES.  
Accused absent.  
Sh. Rajpal Gulia, Ld counsel for accused.  
PW Sh. Amit Antil, Asstt Manager in person.

Exemption application filed on behalf of accused. Same is taken on judicial record. Heard. Perused. Allowed for today only subject to the condition that he will not dispute his identity nor object to recording of evidence in his absence today at any later stage of the trial.

PW Sh. Amit Antil examined in chief as PW2, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for adducing entire PE on **11.07.2025**.

**(Vinod Kumar Meena)**  
**ASJ : Special Electricity Court**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**28.05.2025**