

51 Ct. Cases 767/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. NARPAL S/O LALA RAM
(ELECTRONIC SHOP) /0 (Chhawla)

11.07.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Sumit Garg, Ld. counsel for the complainant
(through Video Conferencing).
Accused with Ld. proxy counsel Mr. Ravi.
PW Mr. Sunil Kumar, Technician.

Counsel for the complainant requests for an adjournment, submitting that he is unable to physically appear before the court for the examination of the witness present on behalf of the complainant, as he is held up in some other matter before the Rouse Avenue Court.

In view of the said request of the counsel for the complainant, the matter is adjourned.

Put up for conclusion of the entire remaining PE on **09.09.2025**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
11.07.2025