

39 Ct. Cases 767/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. NARPAL S/O LALA RAM
(ELECTRONIC SHOP)
PS Chhawla

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ms. Shruti Bhasin, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person with Ld. counsel Mr. Vijay Dagar.

The counsel for the complainant has moved an application seeking permission to examine the witness from Najafgarh Division, in order to prove the consumption pattern.

Copy of the application is supplied to the counsel for the accused, who submits that he has no objection to the same.

Heard on the application.

It is submitted by the counsel for the complainant that since the present case is of direct theft of electricity, the consumption of the meter installed in the premises is necessary to prove the case and that for the same, the consumption pattern is required to be brought on record.

Submissions considered. Record perused.

In view of the aforesaid submissions and the averments in the present application, the same is allowed.

Let the witness of the complainant from Najafgarh Division, New Delhi be summoned for the next date of hearing, on filing of PF, to bring on record the consumption pattern.

Contd...2/-

..2..

Let the complainant take necessary steps within three days from today.

Put up for conclusion of PE on **23.03.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026