

31 Ct. Cases 767/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. NARPAL S/O LALA RAM
(ELECTRONIC SHOP)
PS Chhawla

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Vikram Singh, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person with Ld. counsel Mr. Rahul Dagar.
PW Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Deputy General Manager
(Accounts), BSES Najafgarh Division.

**PW Mr. Rakesh Kumar is examined-in-chief as PW-5,
cross-examined and discharged.**

The counsel for the complainant submits that no other witness is to be examined and that PE may be closed.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of the statement of the accused under Section 351 BNSS (old Section 313 Cr. PC) on **08.04.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
23.03.2026