

24 Ct. Cases 767/2023

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. NARPAL S/O LALA RAM
(ELECTRONIC SHOP), PS Chhawla

06.05.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. S K Alok, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person with Ld. counsel Mr. Rahul Dagar.

Bail bonds in terms of Section 481 BNSS (old Section 437-A Cr.PC) are furnished by the accused. The said bail bonds are accepted and shall remain in force for a period of six months from today. The original documents of the surety Rohit Yadav, who has also appeared before the court, are seen and returned.

Put up for judgment today itself at 3:30 PM.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
06.05.2026

At 3:30 PM

Present: Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Accused in person with Ld. counsel Mr. Rahul Dagar.

Vide separate judgment announced in the open Court, the accused Narpal is acquitted in the present case.

The previous bail bonds furnished by the accused are hereby cancelled. The previous surety is discharged. The original documents, if any, of the previous surety be returned to him after cancellation of endorsement, if any.

The file be consigned to the Record Room, after due compliance.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
06.05.2026